503829480 05/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3876130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FROST BANK (SUCCESSOR-BY-MERGER TO SUMMIT BANK, N.A.)	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOS THERAPEUTICS, LP (FORMERLY KNOWN AS PFAB LP)
Street Address:	2940 N. HIGHWAY 360
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10739466
Application Number:	10764177
Application Number:	10763482
Application Number:	10764090
Application Number:	60612086
Application Number:	60612543
Application Number:	11010944
Patent Number:	8318210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: OSCAR RUIZ C/O KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333285-127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OSCAR RUIZ
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/

PATENT 503829480 REEL: 038617 FRAME: 0158

DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Release of Security Interest in IF	P#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IF	P#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IF	P#page3.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IF	P#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made this [/2_] day of May 2016, by Frost Bank, successor-by-merger to Summit Bank, N.A., whose address is 100 W. Houston St., San Antonio, TX 78205 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2005, by and between PFab LP, a Texas limited partnership now known as Neos Therapeutics, LP (the "Debtor"), whose address is 2940 N. Highway 360, Grand Prairie, TX 75050, and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement) and recorded on August 3, 2005 with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel and Frame Number 003133/0915 and with the Patent Division of the USPTO at Reel and Frame Number 16350/32; and

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreement, Debtor granted Secured Party a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and under the intellectual property collateral identified therein (the "Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever releases and terminates its security interest, if any, in and to the Collateral arising thereunder including, without limitation, the intellectual property described on <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto and incorporated therein by this reference, together with the goodwill associated therewith. Further, Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for Debtor with the USPTO, United States Copyright Office and any other similar office or agency throughout the world.

Secured Party, at no cost or expense to Secured Party, also agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action in any jurisdiction that Debtor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to conflict of laws principles. This Release may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Release on any number of separate counterparts (including by telecopy), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally]

ACTIVE/85846009.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

FROST BANK,

successor-by-merger to SUMMIT BANK, N.A.

Name: (Crocy Col)
Title: Senton Utce

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	<u>Date of</u> <u>Registration</u>
DYNAMIC VARIABLE RELEASE	78/261,829	06/12/2003	2,988,922	08/30/2005
INNOVATION MEETS COLLABORATION	78/595,087	03/25/2005	3,269,466	07/24/2007
PHARMAFAB	78/261,823	06/12/2003	2,860,241	07/06/2004
PHARMAFAB	78/261,818	06/12/2003	2,871,671	08/10/2004
PHARMAFAB	75/848,120	11/15/1999	2,499,611	10/23/2001

Schedule A

ACTIVE/85846009.2

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Description	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Sensory Limited Ingestible Caplet	10/739,466	12/28/2003	N/A	N/A
Dynamic Variable Release Technology	10/764,177	01/23/2004	N/A	N/A
Dynamic Kinetic Partitioning Technology	10/763,482	01/23/2004	N/A	N/A
Dynamic Polymorphic Dissociation Technology	10/764,090	01/23/2004	N/A	N/A
Improved Tablet Formulation	60/612,086	09/21/2004	N/A	N/A
Improved Liquid Formulation	60/612,543	09/22/2004	N/A	N/A
Improved Dynamic Variable Release	11/010,944	12/13/2004	N/A	N/A
Compositions and Methods of Making Sustained Release Liquid Formations	11/068,124	02/28/2005	8,318,210	11/27/2012

Schedule B

ACTIVE/85846009.2

RECORDED: 05/17/2016